



The Corporation of the Township of Prescott

Tender for Road Reconstruction of East Street. EVB Project No.: 24048 Town of Prescott Contract No. RFT-03-2025

Sealed tenders, which shall be clearly marked as to contents, will be received by the Town of Prescott, <u>360 Dibble Street West, Prescott Ontario</u> until:

2:00 PM, local time, on Thursday April 17th, 2025

For the reconstruction of East Street, including but not limited to the removal of existing infrastructure, supply and installation of new sanitary and storm sewers, maintenance holes, catchbasins, laterals, watermains, hydrants, services, curbs and road reconstruction as further detailed in the contract documents.

On the same day, and shortly after the closing time, the tenders will be opened and read publicly.

The tender documents may be obtained from the undersigned by email at kevin.macculloch@evbengineering.com commencing on Friday March 28th, 2025.

A <u>non-mandatory</u> job showing will be held on <u>Friday</u>, <u>April 4th</u>, <u>2025</u> at 10<u>:00 AM</u> at the intersection of King Street and East St.

Each tender must be accompanied by a tender deposit in the form of a certified cheque, bank draft or bid bond for minimum of **10%** of the total tendered amount, made payable to the Town of Prescott.

Tenders are subject to a formal contract being prepared and executed. The Town of Prescott, at its own discretion, reserves the right to accept or reject any compliant or non-compliant tender and advises that the lowest or any tender will not necessarily be accepted.

Questions will be received until end of day <u>April 14th, 2025</u>, and shall be sent in writing to the Engineer. The Town reserves the right to distribute any and all questions (anonymously) and answers pertaining to this tender by addenda. The final addendum, if applicable, will be issued on April 15th, 2025.

Engineer: Kevin MacCulloch, P.Eng., EVB Engineering

800 Second St. West, Cornwall, ON K6J 1H6

Telephone: 613-935-3775 x270

Email: kevin.macculloch@evbengineering.com